University of
Wisconsin

System
Auxiliary

Operations Endowments
Student
Loans

State of
Wisconsin

ACFR
Net Investment in
  Capital Assets $ 3,668.3 $ — $ — $ — $ 3,668.3
Restricted for

Pension  831.6  —  —  —  831.6
OPEB  124.5  —  —  —  124.5
Nonexpendable  259.6  —  —  —  259.6
Expendable  459.0  (106.9)  52.3  —  404.4
Student Loans  54.7  —  —  (54.7)  —
Other  756.6  —  —  54.7  811.3

Unrestricted  (155.5)  106.9  (52.3)  —  (100.9)
Total Net Position $ 5,998.8 $ — $ — $ — $ 5,998.8

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM
Notes to the Financial Statements
Years Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021

NOTE 13 – Classification of Net Position (continued)

92

Effective for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the University adopted GASB Statement No. 87,
Leases (GASB 87). This statement supersedes GASB Statement No. 62 and establishes new
requirements for calculating and reporting the University’s lease activities. The adoption of GASB 87
has been reflected as of July 1, 2020.

Beginning net position as of July 1, 2020 was restated for the effects of the University's adoption of
GASB 87 as follows:

June 30, 2020
as Originally

Reported
GASB 87

Adoption
July 1, 2020

Restated
Current Assets $ 2,432,527,477 $ 4,202,265 $ 2,436,729,742
Noncurrent Assets  6,437,685,089  309,439,018  6,747,124,107
Total Assets  8,870,212,566  313,641,283  9,183,853,849
Deferred Outflows of Resources  1,183,412,908  —  1,183,412,908
Current Liabilities  702,382,179  24,833,189  727,215,368
Noncurrent Liabilities  2,429,013,722  262,718,569  2,691,732,291
Total Liabilities  3,131,395,901  287,551,758  3,418,947,659
Deferred Inflows of Resources  1,522,698,653  22,904,290  1,545,602,943
Net Position $ 5,399,530,920 $ 3,185,235 $ 5,402,716,155

The Statement of Net Position as of June 30, 2021 was restated for the effects of the University's
adoption of GASB 87 as follows:

June 30, 2021
as Originally

Reported
GASB 87

Adoption
June 30, 2021

Restated
Current Assets $ 2,773,719,796 $ 4,472,607 $ 2,778,192,403
Noncurrent Assets  7,041,407,676  278,239,528  7,319,647,204
Total Assets  9,815,127,472  282,712,135  10,097,839,607
Deferred Outflows of Resources  1,556,179,957  —  1,556,179,957
Current Liabilities  789,569,034  25,526,737  815,095,771
Noncurrent Liabilities  2,489,059,946  240,075,270  2,729,135,216
Total Liabilities  3,278,628,980  265,602,007  3,544,230,987
Deferred Inflows of Resources  2,092,399,482  18,575,049  2,110,974,531
Net Position $ 6,000,278,967 $ (1,464,921) $ 5,998,814,046

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM
Notes to the Financial Statements
Years Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021

   NOTE 14 – Adoption of New Accounting Standards and Other Restatements

93

The Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position for the year ended June 30, 2021
was restated for the effects of the University's adoption of GASB 87 as follows:

June 30, 2021
as Originally

Reported
GASB 87

Adoption
June 30, 2021

Restated
Operating Revenues $ 3,484,165,190 $ — $ 3,484,165,190
Operating Expenses  4,941,769,590  2,354,774  4,944,124,364
Operating Loss  (1,457,604,400) -

1
 (2,354,774)  (1,459,959,174)

Non-operating Revenues  1,948,615,467  126,975  1,948,742,442
Non-operating Expenses  (147,690,384)  (2,422,357)  (150,112,741)
Capital Appropriations  188,585,261  —  188,585,261
Capital Grants and Gifts  57,380,596  —  57,380,596
Additions to Permanent Endowment  11,461,507  —  11,461,507
Increase(Decrease) in Net Position  600,748,047  (4,650,156)  596,097,891
Net Position, Beginning of Year  5,399,530,920  —  5,399,530,920
Effect of Change in Accounting
Principle  —  3,185,235  3,185,235

Net Position, Beginning of Year, As
Adjusted $ 6,000,278,967 $ (1,464,921) $ 5,998,814,046

The Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended June 30, 2021 was restated for the effects of the
University's adoption of GASB 87 as follows:

June 30, 2021
as Originally

Reported
GASB 87

Adoption
June 30, 2021

Restated
Net Cash Used in Operating Activities $ (1,257,470,369) $ 26,944,795 $ (1,230,525,574)
Net Cash Provided by Investing
Activities  6,979,408  —  6,979,408
Net Cash Used in Capital and Related
Financing Activities  (410,547,524)  (26,944,795)  (437,492,319)
Net Cash Provided by Noncapital
Financing Activities  1,931,340,368  —  1,931,340,368

Net Increase in Cash  270,301,883  —  270,301,883
Cash and Cash Equivalents -
beginning of year  1,949,069,852  —  1,949,069,852
Cash and Cash Equivalents - end of
year $ 2,219,371,735 $ — $ 2,219,371,735

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM
Notes to the Financial Statements
Years Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021

   NOTE 14 – Adoption of New Accounting Standards and Other Restatements (continued)

94

The University of Wisconsin System is covered by the State of Wisconsin’s self-funded program with
settlements or judgments paid from the State Risk Management Fund. Loss experience is charged